

02.11.2018

Present: Sh. Dharmender Yadav, counsel for R-1 with R-1 Ram Chander Pandey  
in person.

Sh. Varun Khara, counsel for R-2 with R-2 Vikram Singh in person.

None for DH/ petitioner Satinder Kumar.

The present application u/o 9 rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC has been  
moved on behalf of applicant/ R-2.

Neither DH/ petitioner nor anyone on his behalf has appeared despite  
several calls being given since morning.

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for reply/  
arguments on the aforesaid application and F.P alongwith connected case  
on 15.02.2019, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
02.11.2018