

27.09.2019

Present: Sh. Varun Khera, counsel for applicant with applicant Vikram Singh in person.

Sh. Sushil, proxy counsel for Sh. S.K. Srivastava, counsel for R-3 insurance company.

None for R-1 Ram Chander Pandey.

None for the petitioner.

Proxy counsel for R-3 insurance company requests for some more time to file the reply to the application u/o 9 rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of R-3 insurance company and he also submits that he will supply advance copy thereof to the Ld counsel for the applicant/  
R-2

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for reply/arguments on the above-said and FP alongwith connected case on 20.12.2019, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
27.09.2019