

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing**

**26.10.2020**

Present: Sh. Varun Khera, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.  
None for the respondents.

Be put up with the connected execution petition on  
**30.04.2021.**

**(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)**  
**PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi /26.10.2020**