

Misc/DJ/ADJ. 225/18
Satinder Kumar Vs. Ram Chander Pandey & Ors

10.11.2021

Present: Mr. Varun Khera Ld. Counsel for the applicant along with applicant.
Mr. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent insurance company.

Reply to the applications under Order 9 Rule 13 and Order 1 Rule 10 CPC as well as section 5 Limitation Act be filed on behalf of the insurance company by the NDOH with advance copy to the other parties.

Be put up for arguments on **13.12.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /10.11.2021