

MISC DJ ADJ 225/18
SATINDER KUMAR Vs. RAM CHANDER PANDEY AND ORS.

02.03.2022

Present: Mr. Varun Khera, Ld. Counsel for the applicant along
with applicant.
Mr. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent insurance
company.

Notice to Suresh Wason received back unserved with the
report that he was not found at the given address. RC also received back
with the report that he has left the given address.

Counsel for the insurance company submits that this is the last
known address of the person as per policy.

In these circumstances, issue fresh notice to Suresh Wason on
PF/RC and through electronic modes for **the NDOH**.

**In case of non availability/refusal after three attempts,
service be made through affixation. Directions to this affect be
endorsed on the process.**

**Suresh Wason be also served by way of publication in the
newspaper Veerarjun having circulation in the area where the
respondents last resided on filing of PF and publication charges.**

Steps be taken by R2 Vikram SIngh within 4 weeks. SMS
number, Whatsapp no. And E-mail ID, if any, be provided.

Be put up for arguments on **27.05.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /02.03.2022