

MISC DJ ADJ225/18

SATINDER KUMAR Vs. RAM CHANDER PANDEY AND ORS.

02.09.2022

Present: Applicant with Ld. counsel Sh. Varun Khera

Sh. Mehtab-Ld. counsel for the Non-applicant.

Non-applicant Suresh is unserved as per report on notice.

Perusal of file shows that vide order dated 27.05.2022, it is noted that non-applicant Suresh is served by way of publication in Newspaper titled as "Veer Arjun" dated 17.05.2022.

None for non-applicant Suresh despite repeated calls. Hence, he is proceeded exparte.

In view of submissions made, be put up on 25.11.2022.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/02.09.2022**