

2  
MISC DJ ADJ 225/18

SATINDER KUMAR Vs. RAM CHANDER PANDEY AND  
ORS.

06.02.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Arun Khera for applicant  
has joined through VC  
**Advocate** Shri Shyam Singh, proxy for Advocate  
Shri Mehtab Singh for Reliance General Insurance  
Co. Ltd.

Put up on 04.04.2025 for further submissions/  
clarifications.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/06.02.2025