

SATINDER KUMAR Vs. RAM CHANDER PANDEY AND
ORS.

04.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Varun Khera for applicant.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for Reliance
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Put up on 06.06.2025 for further submissions/
clarifications.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.04.2025

04.04.2025

At 11:28 am

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Arvind Chauhan and Ms. Sonali Bhatia for injured.
Advocate Sh. Sudhir Joon for R1.
Advocate Sh. Vivek Chandra for R2/MCD has
has joined through VC.

Submissions heard.

Ld. counsel for injured has adverted to testimony of PW-1 Naresh Chandra Tiwari (father) and PW-2 Ms. Mansi Tiwari (injured) and alluded to documents referred as Ex.PW-1/1 to Ex.PW-1/34.

Put up on 04.06.2025 at 2:00 pm for clarification, if any/judgment.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.04.2025