

35

MISC DJ ADJ 225/18

SATINDER KUMAR Vs. RAM CHANDER PANDEY AND  
ORS.

08.08.2025

Present      Advocate Sh. Varun Khera for applicant has joined  
                 through VC.  
                 Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for Insurance  
                 Company has joined through VC.

                 Since regular stenographer is on leave so matter be  
listed on **17.10.2025** at 2:00 pm for order.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/08.08.2025