

MISC DJ ADJ 225/18  
SATINDER KUMAR Vs. RAM CHANDER PANDEY AND  
ORS.

20.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Varun Khera for applicant.  
Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for the insurance company needs some  
time to argue on the matter.

List for further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/20.02.2026